

Our Ref :UMS/FPEP6.3.1/800-2/3/54

Date :18 September 2024

Dr He Peng Wei

Department of Accounting, School of Management, University of Shanghai for Science and Technology

Dear Dr,

INVITATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE BORNEO INTERNATIONAL ACCOUNTING CONFERENCE (BIAC 2024)

We are pleased to invite you to participate in inaugural Borneo International Accounting Conference (BIAC 2024), which is being organized by the Faculty of Business, Economics, and Accountancy at Universiti Malaysia Sabah (UMS). The details of the conference are as follows:

Date :25-26 November 2024 Time : 8.30 am - 4.30 pm

Venue: Bankuasi Hall, Universiti Malaysia Sabah (UMS)

- 2. The conference will bring together academics, professionals, and industry leaders to discuss the latest developments and trends in accounting.
- 3. We would be honored to have you join us at this exciting event.
- 4. Should you have any further inquiries regarding BIAC 2024, please contact us at email address: biaconference@ums.edu.my

We look forward to seeing you at the Borneo International Accounting Conference (BIAC 2024).

Thank You.

Yours Sincerely,

ANDY LEE CHEN HIUNG

Chairman of BIAC 2024 Accounting Centre

Faculty of Business, Economics and Accountancy

Phone : 088 - 320 000 ext. 103194 Email : andylee@ums.edu.my

c.c -Dean of Faculty of Business, Economics and Accountancy

-Deputy Dean (Research & Innovation), Faculty of Business, Economics and Accountancy

-Senior Assistant Registrar , Faculty Of Business, Economics and Accountancy

-File





CERTIFIED TO ISO 9001:2015 CERT. NO: QMS 01200